4

1] 2 | 3 4 516 | 7] 8 9 10
2 2 3160-1001015 45 3149 3166 | | - | KpoHiuTeitH kperuieHus epenHei onopsl K 6710ky, jeBbiii  Engine front mounting Lh. bracket
3 252136-112 459816 6067 6 6 8 6 lait6a 10 npyxxunHas Spring washer 10
4 201499-1129 459346 1561 6 6 8 6  Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30
5 3160-2902736-01 45 3149 0011 2 2 2 2 Inactuna Plate
6  201561-1129 459346 1617 4 4 4 4 Bont M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
7 3160-1001020 45 3149 0488 2 2 2 2 Omopa nBuraressi nepeaHsst Engine mounting
8 252159-112 45 3816 6010 2 2 2 2 [laii6a 16 npyxuHHas Spring washer 16
9  252007-I129 459811 1208 4 4 4 4 IHaii6a 12,5 Washer 12.5
10 252157-112 459816 6008 6 6 6 6  Mlaii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
11 250515-I129 459563 1255 4 4 4 4  Taiika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
12 3160-1001027 453149 3169 2 2 2 2 bonr Bolt
13 3160-1001014 453149 3165 1 1 - 1 KpoHiuTeitH kperuieHus iepenHeii onmopsl K 610Ky, ipaBbiii - Engine front mounting r.h. bracket
14 31604-1001014-10 - - 1 - KpoHiuTeitH kperuieHust nepeaHei onopsl K 610Ky, mpaselit  Engine front mounting r.h. bracket
15 3160-1001048 45 3149 0493 1 1 1 1 KpoHiuTeitH KperuieHUs 3aHE OTTOpbhI Engine rear mounting bracket
16  201563-I129 459346 1619 2 2 2 2 Bont M12x1,25x30 Bolt M12x1.25x30
17 201495-1129 459346 1557 2 2 2 2 bontr M10x20 Bolt M10x20
18  3160-1001044 45 3149 2809 1 1 1 1 Omnopa nBuratesst 3aaHsis Engine rear mounting
19  201626-1129 459346 1676 1 1 1 1 Bont M14x1,5x90 Bolt M14x1.5x90
20 252158-112 459816 6009 2 2 2 2 [ait6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer 14
21 3160-1001057-01 1 1 1 1 [TnactuHa orpaHUYMTENS XO4a HUXKHSIS Arrester lower plate
22 252006-1129 459811 1207 2 2 2 2 IHaii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
23 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 2 2 IHaii6a 10 npyxuHHag Spring washer 10
24 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 2 2 Taiika M10 Nut M10
oarpymna 1002. Biok nuauuapos
Subgroup 1002. Cylinder Block
3 1 417.1002009-90 1 - - - Byiok UMIMHAPOB € KPBILIKAMU U KapTEPOM CLETITIEHUS Cylinder block with covers and clutch housing
B cbope in assy
2 420.1002009 - | - 1 BJy1oK LIUIMHAPOB ¢ KPBILIKAMU ¥ KApTEPOM CLIETUICHHUS Cylinder block with covers and clutch housing
B cbope in assy
3 417.1002123 456321 2083 2 2 - 2 ltudr @ 13x28 Set pin dia 13x28
4 201416-118 45 9346 9502 5 5 - 5  boar M6x12 Bolt M6x12
5 252154-T12 459816 6005 5 5 - 5 Ilait6a 6J1 npyXuHHast Spring washer 6J1
6 4173.1005160 45 6321 2077 1 1 - 1 Jepkateib MaHXeThl KOJICHUYATOTO BaJia Crankshaft collar holder
7 417.1002122 456321 2082 2 2 - 2 Ilnunbka M8x32 Stud M8x32
8 417.1005153-20 1 1 - 1 Kphbiirka MaHXeThI KOJIEHUATOTO Basia Crankshaft collar cover
9 100121 456722 0015 2 2 - 2 Ulaii6a 8 Washer 8
10 250511-T18 459553 9056 7 7 - 7 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
11 250511-T129** 459553 1056 7 7 - 7  Taiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 21-1005303-11 456321 1284 10 10 - 10 IInwmnbka M14x1,5x75 Stud M 14x1.5x75
13 21-1005304 456321 1009 10 10 - 10  Taiika M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5



9¢

© 00 N O G A WN =

- = =
N = ©

3160-1001027

252159-MN2

3160-1001020

3160-2902736-01

6 201561-M29
(@ 9 2520072

- i 10 252157-N2
.HHHHHWH 11 250515-M29

31604-1001017

13 3160-1001014

14 31604-1001014-10

3 252136-M2

4 201499-M29

3160-1001048
3160-1001044
10 252157-N2

201626-MN29
201563-M29

252158-MN2

3160-1001015
252136-N2

201499-Nn29

3160-2902736-01

201561-N29

3160-1001020
252159-M2

252007-N29

252157-N2

250515-M29

23 252156-M2

3160-1001027

24 250512-M129

Puc. 2. IMoasecka neuraresns (1001)
Fig. 2. Engine mounting (1001)

3160-1001057-01



1] 2 ] 3 4 s e [ 7] 8 9 10
3 14 417.1005152 456321 1852 1 1 - 1 Kpbiiiika 3agHero noaMnHyuKa KoJeH4aToro Bajia Rear main bearing cap

15 417.1005143 45 6321 1850 1 1 - 1 Kppiika yeTBepTOro NOAIIMUITHAKA KOJIEHYATOrO Bajia Fourth main bearing cap

16  417.1005145 45 6321 1851 2 2 - 2 Kppiiika BToporo 1 TpeThero NoaIIUITHUKOB Second and third main bearing cap
KOJIEHYaTOoro Baja

17 417.1005140 456321 1849 1 1 - 1 Kpsllika nepeaHero NoAIIMITHUKA KOJIEHYATOTO Baja Front main bearing cap

18  201501-I18 459346 9563 4 4 - 4  boar M10x35 Bolt M10x35

19 252136-112 459816 6067 4 4 - 4 Hlaii6a 10.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 10. OT

20 262531-118 459932 9201 1 1 - 1 [Tpooka KI'1/8" Plug KT" 1/8"

21 201542-T18 45 9346 9600 2 2 - 2 Boar M12x35 Bolt M12x35

22 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 - 2 Hlai6a 12 JI npy>XuHHast Spring washer 12 JI

23 421.1002082 2 2 - 2 3aryika Stopper

24 420.1002314 1 1 - 1 [Mpoxianka 610Ka MWIMHIPOB 3aTHSIST Cylinder block rear gasket

25 296997-1129 1 1 - 1 3arnyika @ 55 MM Stopperdia 55 mm

26 296563-11 459981 1087 2 2 - 2 Tlpobka KI' 3/8" Plug KTI" 3/8"

27 291752 459952 3070 1 1 - 1 Inunbka M8x1x38 Stud M8x1x38

28  414.1002121 456321 1773 8 7 - 8  Ilnuabka M8x1x57 Stud M8x1x57

29 200272-T18 459326 9029 2 2 - 2 boar M8x65 Bolt M8x65

30 421.1002089 2 - 2 3arnymika @ 30 Stopperdia 30

31 252155-112 459816 6006 5 5 - 5 Ilaii6a 8 JI mpyxxunHHast Spring washer 8 JI

32 417.1002064 456321 1829 1 1 - 1 [Mpoknanka KpbILIKY pacipeAeTUTeIbHBIX LECTEPEH Timing gear cover gasket

33 100937 459973 4037 2 2 - 2 Taiika M8 Nut M8

34 417.1002060 456321 1828 - | - - Kpbliika pacrpeaeauTebHbIX HIECTePEeH Timing gear cover

35 420.1002060 1 - - 1 Kpsllika pacripeaeuTeIbHbIX ecTepeH Timing gear cover

36 53-1005034 456421 1648 1 1 - 1 CanbHUK NepeIHil KOJIEHYaToro Bajia ¢ npyxuHoii B coope  Crankshaft front gland with spring in assy

37  4173.1002058-01 - 1 - - Kpgmu(a pacIpeeuTeIbHbIX IIECTEPEH ¢ MAaHKETOM Timing gear cover with collar in assy
B cOope

38 420.1002058 1 - - 1 Kpgluu(a pacnpeaeuTeIbHBIX IIECTEPEH C MaHXETOMi Timing gear cover with collar in assy
B cOope

39 417.1002199 1 1 - 1 ITyuep nepexonHoit Union

40  421.1002090 - 4 - 4 3arnywka @ 45 Stopperdia45

41 417.1002092 1 1 - 1 Ipo6ka KT 1/2" Plug KT 1/2"

42 417.1002015-50 1 - - - Byiok nmnuHIpoB Cylinder block

43 421.1002014 - | - 1 Biox unnuHapos Cylinder block

44 21-1002020-b3 456321 1587 4 - - - ['nb3a 6J10Ka IMJIMHAPOB Cylinder sleeve

45  21-1002024 456321 0071 4 - - - Konb110 rvjib3bl HUIMHIPOB YILIOTHUTEIbHOE Cylinder sleeve sealing ring

46 258611 459842 0356 2 2 - 2 Wtudt 4x10 Set pin 4x10

47 295342-T18 - 1 - - Itudr Set pin

* - I komiuiektauyu asurateneit 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 1 42137.1000400
To equip the engines 42007.1000400, 42107.1000400-10, 42107.1000400-30 and 42137.1000400

LT



8¢

39

40

41

42
43

417.1002199

421.1002090

[

417.1002092

417-1002015-50
421.1002014

2

417.1002009-90
420.1002009

201501-N8
252136-N2
262531-N8
201542-Nn8
252157-N2
421.1002082

44 21-1002020-63—

3 417.1002123

45

46

21-1002024

258611

250511-N8
250511-M29

295342-N8

291752
414.1002121

200272-Nn8 =

421.1002089-
~

252155-N2
417-1002064
100937
417.1002060
420.1002060
53-1005034
4173.1002058-01
420.1002058

Puc. 3. binok numunaapos (1002)
Fig. 3. Cylinder block (1002)

12

13

14

15

16

17

201416-N8
252154-N2
4173.1005160
417.1002122
417.1005153-20
100121
250511-N8
250511-M29
21-1005303-11
21-1005304
417.1005152
417.1005143

417.1005145

417.1005140



6¢

1] 2 | 3 4 | s |6 | 7] 8] 9 10
Ioarpynna 1003. TosoBka 0J0Ka NMIMHAPOB C KJIanmaHAMHA
Subgroup 1003. Cylinder Head with Valves
4 1 421.1003010-21 - 1 - - T'onoBka 6;10ka TMJIMHIPOB C KJIallaHaMu B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy

2 421.1003010-51 1 - - 1 looBka 6;10Ka IUJIMHAPOB C KJIallaHaMU B cOope Cylinder head with valves in assy

3 417.1008135-10 1 1 - 1 Ckoba 7151 morbemMa JIBUraTesist Clamp to rise engine

4 417.1003020-01 1 - - - IIpoxnanka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

5 41707.1003020-01** 1 - - - ITpokiagka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

6 421.1003020 - 1 - 1 ITpokiamka roJoBKUA Cylinder head gasket

7 42107.1003020** - 1 - 1 IMpoknanka roJoBKu Cylinder head gasket

8  417.1007028 456321 1958 16 16 - 16  Cyxaps Ki1anaHa Valve retainer

9  417.1007029* 16 16 - 16  Cyxaps Ki1anaHa Valve retainer

10 24-1007025-11 456312 1265 8 8 - 8 Tapenka mpyXrHBI KJ1allaHa Valve spring cap

11 24-1007021 456312 1251 8 8 - 8 IIpyxuHa KaraHa BHYTPEHHSIS Valve internal spring

12 24-1007037 456312 0835 8 8 - 8 [pykuHa MacIooTpaxkaTeIbHOTO KOoJIlavyKa KJjiaraHa Valve oil slinger cap spring

13 417.1007014 8 8 - 8 Konmayok MaciooTpaxaTebHbII Qil slinger cap

14 24-1007020 456312 0236 - 8 - - IpyxuHa KianaHa Valve spring

15 24-1007020-11 456312 1721 8 - - 8 [IpyxuHa KamaHa HapyxKHasi Valve external spring

16  417.1007036 8 8 - 8 Konmagok maciooTpaxkaTeabHbIN KiIaraHa B coope Valve oil slinger cap in assy

17 4021.1007026* 456313 0771 8 8 - 8 Konmavok MaciiooTpaxaTeIbHBIN KilaliaHa B cOope Valve oil slinger cap in assy

18 21-1007022 456521 1258 8 8 - 8 [11ai16a onmopHast Ipy>KMHBI KJIallaHa Valve spring thrust washer

19  417.1007034 8 8 - 8 CTonopHOe KOJIbII0 HAMPABJISIIOLLEl BTYIKH BITyCKHOTO Inlet valve guide bush circlip
KJanaHa

20 13-1007033-B1 456511 0231 4 4 - 4 Brynka HampapJsiolas BIyCKHOTO KJlarmaHa Inlet valve guide bush

21 417.1007032 4 4 - 4 Brynka HanpaBsisiiolas BMyCKHOTO KJjlaraHa B coope Inlet valve guide bush in assy

22 421.1007038 4 4 - 4 Brynka HampaBisioniast BEIITYCKHOTO KJIalTaHa Exhaust valve guide bush

23 421.1007035 4 4 - 4 Bryska Hanpasisiioliast BBITYCKHOTO KJlanaHa B coope Exhaust valve guide bush in assy

24 13-1007082 456511 0505 4 4 - 4 Ceto BITyCKHOTO KJIalTaHa Inlet valve seat

25 421.1007080 4 4 - 4 Ce10 BBIITYCKHOTO KJlanaHa Exhaust valve seat

26 421.1003015-01 - 1 - - lonoBka 610Kka LMIUHAPOB Cylinder head

27  421.1003015-60 1 - - 1 lonoBka 610Ka IMIUHAPOB Cylinder head

28 421.1003012-20 - 1 - - lonoBka 6110Kka LMJIMHAPOB ¢ ceanaMu U BTyikamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy

29 421.1003012-50 1 - - 1 ['ooBKa GJ10Ka LWJIMHAPOB ¢ cemiaMu 1 BTyakamu B coope  Cylinder head with seats and bushes in assy

30 4022.1007015 456313 0049 - 4 - - Knanan BeimycKHOM Exhaust valve

31 4022.1007015-01 456313 0629 4 - 4 Knaman BeimyckHOM Exhaust valve

32 402.1007010 45 6313 0045 4 4 - 4 KranaH BryckHoOM Inlet valve

33 4146.1003084-01 1 | - 1 [Ipoksianka KpbILIKY BOASIHON pyOaIliKy roJI0BKU Cylinder head water jacket cover gasket
010Ka LIVJIMHIPOB

34 21-1003082 4563210122 1 1 - 1 Kpriika oTBepcTrs BOASIHOM pyOallKy TOJIOBKA Cylinder head water jacket hole cover
0JI0Ka LIWJIMHIPOB

35 420.1003017 2 - - 2 Brynka natyrka aeToHaIuu Knockmeter bush





